SB0106/195565/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 106

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "allowing" in line 10 down through "circumstances;" in line 11; and in line 17, strike "program".

On page 4, in line 9, after "JOB" insert "IN THE STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, after "EMPLOYEE" insert "FOR AN INDEFINITE DURATION AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 20, strike "JANUARY 1, 2010," and substitute "<u>THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHAPTER</u> (S.B. 106) OF THE ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 2010".

On page 5, in line 15, strike "DURING THE 2010 CALENDAR YEAR" and substitute "BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHAPTER ____ (S.B. 106) OF THE ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 2010 AND DECEMBER 31, 2010".

On page 7, in line 5, strike "JANUARY 1, 2010," and substitute "<u>THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHAPTER</u> (S.B. 106) OF THE ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 2010".

On page 9, in line 4, strike "January 1, 2010," and substitute "the effective date of this Act".

Amendments to SB 106 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 9, after "SECTION," insert "WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE APPLICATION,".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 25, after the second comma insert "<u>THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT</u>,"; in line 31, strike the second "AND" and substitute a comma; in line 32, strike "JOBS" and substitute "<u>QUALIFIED POSITIONS</u>"; and in the same line, after "CERTIFIED" insert ", THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF CREDITS CERTIFIED FOR EACH QUALIFIED EMPLOYER, AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF CREDITS CERTIFIED".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, in line 32, strike "**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SECTION, IF**" and substitute "**IF**".

On page 8, in line 14, strike "**REFUND**" and substitute "<u>CREDIT</u>"; and in line 15, strike "**SECTION**" and substitute "**SUBTITLE**".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, strike beginning with the colon in line 23 down through "(1)" in line 24.

On pages 8 and 9, strike beginning with "; OR" in line 26 on page 8 down through "TITLE" in line 2 on page 9.